E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Noise suppression filter
For audio lines (Cellular band suppression)
MAF series
MAF1005G type
■FEATURES
◯A compact noise suppression component for audio lines that accommodates high currents.
◯Distortions are greatly reduced during insertion with the adoption of newly-developed low distortion ferrite materials.

◯Sound lines for devices such as smartphones and tablets (earphones, microphones, and speakers).
◯Sound lines for portable game machines.
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Please refer to the graph of rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating) about the rating current at 85°C or more in temperature of the product.
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
MAF 1005 G AD 152 A T 000
Series name L×W×Tdimensions
1.0×0.5x0.5 mm Characteristics Internal
code
Impedance
(Ω) at 900MHz Type Packaging
style
Internal
code
Type Impedance DC resistance Rated current Part No.
[100MHz] [900MHz] [1.7GHz]
(Ω)Typ. (Ω)Typ. (Ω)Min. (Ω)Typ. (Ω)Typ. (Ω)max. (mA)max.
Wide-band
Low resistance
40 250 150 320 0.110 0.150 1250* MAF1005GAD251DT000
60 400 240 490 0.160 0.210 1000* MAF1005GAD401DT000
80 570 340 630 0.200 0.270 900* MAF1005GAD571DT000
105 700 450 750 0.270 0.351 800* MAF1005GAD701DT000
Wide-band
135 1000 650 750 0.420 0.550 450 MAF1005GAD102AT000
200 1500 1000 1200 0.550 0.700 400 MAF1005GAD152AT000
400 2600 1750 2000 1.000 1.200 300 MAF1005GAD262AT000
500 3500 2500 2400 1.300 1.650 270 MAF1005GAD352AT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
0
–55 –35 –15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125
Temperature (°C)
R